

DRAGON BALL SUPER GAMING PACK FINAL BATTLE



© BIRD STUDIO / SHUEISHA, TOEI ANIMATION

DRAGON BALL SUPER GAMING PACK

FINAL BATTLE



LED LIGHT



ANTI-GHOSTING



COMPATIBLE WITH/COMPATIBLE CON:
PC, PS5, XBOX SERIES X/S



EN - User Manual

Thank you for purchasing the FR-Tec Dragon Ball Super Gaming Pack. Please read this manual carefully, with special attention to all the safety instructions, and keep it for future reference.

KEYBOARD FEATURES:

1. 105-key membrane keyboard
2. 1.8m cable
3. 26 keys with anti-ghosting technology
4. Coloured keys
5. Orange lighting

KEYBOARD SPECIFICATIONS:

Keys: 105 keys

Switch type: Membrane

Keystroke pressure: +/- 7g

Switch lifespan: >50 million keystrokes

Operating voltage: 4.5-5.5v

Cable length: 1.8m braided cable

Interface: USB 2.0

Operating systems supported: Windows, Android, IOS, Linux, and others



MOUSE FEATURES:

1. 7 programmable buttons
2. Comfortable ergonomic design
3. Software-adjustable 7200 DPI sensor
4. 1.8m braided cable

MOUSE SPECIFICATIONS:

Sensor: optical

DPI: Software-adjustable up to 7200

Lighting: Orange LED

Switch lifespan: 5 million clicks

Operating systems supported: Windows, Android, IOS, Linux, and others



MOUSEPAD FEATURES:

Material: Rubber and fabric

Dimensions: 300 x 235 x 3mm

Smoother mouse movement

Base manufactured with anti-slip rubber to ensure precision mouse control.

Soft, flat surface for smooth mouse movement.

CAUTION:

Do not disassemble or change any components, unless such an operation is specifically indicated in the User Manual.

Do not immerse the product in water or in any other liquid. This product is not 100% waterproof.

Disconnect the product from any other device and remove it if it is splashed with a liquid. Not doing so could cause a fire or an electric shock if users continue to use it.

Do not place the product near a heat source or a fire.

CONNECTION INSTRUCTIONS:

- Connect the mouse's USB to the corresponding USB port.
- Connect the keyboard's USB to the corresponding USB port.
- Check that the PC or video console correctly recognises the mouse and the keyboard.
- Follow the operating instructions in the User Manual.

TROUBLESHOOTING:

Solutions are provided below for possible circumstances which may lead to the device not being recognised:

- Check that the USB ports in both the computer or video console and the mouse/ keyboard are not damaged
- Check that the device's USB port is correctly inserted.
- Disconnect the USB terminal and then reconnect it
- Reboot the device

If the above suggestions do not solve the problem, contact your local distributor.

ESP - MANUAL USUARIO

Gracias por comprar su Dragon Ball Super Gaming Pack de FR-Tec. Le recomendamos que se tome un tiempo para leer este manual. Lea todas las instrucciones de seguridad y conserve este manual para futuras consultas.

CARACTERISTICAS TECLADO:

- 1- Teclado con 105 teclas con sistema de membrana.
- 2- Cable de 1,8m de largo.
- 3- Tecnología anti fantasma (antighosting) de 26 teclas.
- 4- Teclas de color.
- 5- Iluminación naranja.



ESPECIFICACIONES TECLADO:

Teclas: 105 teclas.
Tipo de interruptor: Membrana.
Carga de accionamiento: +- 7g
Durabilidad de interruptores: >50 millones de pulsaciones.
Voltaje de funcionamiento: 4,5-5,5v.
Longitud del cable: Cable trenzado de 1,8m.
Interfaz: USB 2.0.
Soporte de sistema operativo: Windows, Android, IOS, Linux, etc.

CARACTERISTICAS RATÓN:

- 1- Equipado con 7 botones programables.
- 2- Diseño ergonómico y confortable.
- 3- Sensor hasta 7200 DPI, customizable en software.
- 4- Cable braided de 1,8m.



ESPECIFICACIONES RATÓN:

Sensor óptico.
DPI: Hasta 7200, ajustable por software.
Iluminación: LED naranja.
Durabilidad de interruptores: 5 millones de clics.
Soporte de sistema operativo: Windows, Android, IOS, Linux, etc.

CARACTERISTICAS ALFOMBRILLA:

Material: Goma y tejido.

Medidas: 300 x 235 x 3mm.

Mejora el deslizamiento del ratón.

Base fabricada con goma anti-resbalones para evitar fallos de precisión.

Superficie suave y lisa para conseguir un deslizamiento suave del ratón.

PRECAUCIONES DE USO:

No desmonte ni intercambie ningún componente, excepto que haya operaciones especialmente marcadas en el Manual del usuario.

No sumerja el producto en agua ni en ningún otro líquido, ya que este producto no es totalmente resistente al agua.

Desconecte el producto de otro dispositivo y retírelo si le salpica algún líquido, ya que puede provocar un incendio o una descarga eléctrica si los usuarios continúan usándolo.

No exponga el producto cerca de una fuente de calor o del fuego directamente.

INSTRUCCIONES DE CONEXIÓN:

- Conecte el USB del mouse al puerto USB correctamente.
- Conecte el USB del teclado al puerto USB correctamente.
- Compruebe que el PC o videoconsola reconoce el teclado y el mouse correctamente.
- Use el producto de acuerdo con el manual de usuario.

SOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS:

Soluciones a las condiciones en las que el dispositivo no pueda ser reconocido, sin funciones o con funciones anormales:

- Verifique si los puertos USB tanto del ordenador o videoconsola como en el mouse y/o teclados no están dañados
- Compruebe si el puerto USB del dispositivo está insertado correctamente.
- Desconecte y vuelva a conectar el terminal USB.
- Reinicie el dispositivo

Si las sugerencias anteriores no pueden resolver los problemas, comuníquese con el distribuidor local.

CAT - MANUAL D'USUARI

Gràcies per comprar la seva Dragon Ball Super Gaming Pack FR-Tec. Li recomanem que es prengui un temps per a llegir aquest manual. Llegeixi totes les instruccions de seguretat i conservi aquest manual per a futures consultes.

CARACTERÍSTIQUES DEL TECLAT:

- 1- Teclat amb 105 teclcs amb sistema de membrana.
- 2- Cable bridat de 1,8m de llarg.
- 3- Tecnologia anti fantasma (antighosting) de 26 teclcs.
- 4- Teclcs de color.
- 5- Il·luminació taronja.



ESPECIFICACIONS DEL TECLAT:

Tecles: 105 teclcs.
Tipus d'interruptor: Membrana.
Càrrega d'accionament: +- 7g
Durabilitat d'interruptors: >50 milions de pulsacions.
Voltatge de funcionament: 4,5-5,5v.
Longitud del cable: Cable trenat de 1,8m.
Interfície: USB 2.0.
Suport de sistema operatiu: Windows, Android, IOS, Linux, etc.

CARACTERÍSTIQUES DEL RATOLÍ:

- 1- Equipat amb 7 botons programables.
- 2- Disseny ergonòmic i confortable.
- 3- Sensor fins a 7200 DPI, customizable en programari.
- 4- Cable braided de 1,8m.



ESPECIFICACIONS DEL RATOLÍ:

Sensor òptic.
DPI: Fins a 7200, ajustable per programari.
Il·luminació: LED taronja.
Durabilitat d'interruptors: 5 milions de clics.
Suport de sistema operatiu: Windows, Android, IOS, Linux, etc.

CARACTERÍSTIQUES DE LA ALFOMBRETA:

Material: Goma i teixit.

Mesures: 300 x 235 x 3mm.

Millora el lliscament del ratolí.

Base fabricada amb goma anti-relliscades per a evitar fallades de precisió.

Superfície suau i llisa per a aconseguir un lliscament suau del ratolí.

PRECAUCIONS D'ÚS:

No desmunti ni intercanviï cap component, excepte que hi hagi operacions especialment marcades en el Manual de l'usuari.

No submergeixi el producte en aigua ni en cap altre líquid, ja que aquest producte no és totalment resistent a l'aigua.

Desconnecti el producte d'un altre dispositiu i retiri'l si li esquitxa algun líquid, ja que pot provocar un incendi o una descàrrega elèctrica si els usuaris continuen usant-lo.

No exposi el producte prop d'una font de calor o del foc directament.

INSTRUCCIONS DE CONNEXIÓ:

- Connecti l'USB del ratolí al port USB correctament.

- Connecti l'USB del teclat al port USB correctament.

- Comprovi que el PC o videoconsola reconeix el teclat i el ratolí correctament.

- Usi el producte d'acord amb el manual d'usuari.

SOLUCIÓ DE PROBLEMES:

Solucions a les condicions en les quals el dispositiu no pugui ser reconegut, sense funcions o amb funcions anormals:

- Verifiqui si els ports USB tant de l'ordinador o videoconsola com en el *mouse i/o teclats no estan danyats
- Comprovi si el port USB del dispositiu està inserit correctament.
- Desconnecti i torni a connectar el terminal USB.
- Reiniciï el dispositiu

Si els suggeriments anteriors no poden resoldre els problemes, comuniqui's amb el distribuïdor local.

FR - MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR

Merci d'avoir acheté votre Dragon Ball Super Gaming Pack chez FR-Tec. Nous vous recommandons de prendre le temps de lire ce manuel. Veuillez lire toutes les instructions de sécurité et conserver ce manuel pour toute référence ultérieure.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU CLAVIER:

- 1- Clavier avec 105 touches avec système à membrane.
- 2- Câble de 1,8m de long.
- 3- Technologie anti-fantôme (antighosting) 26 touches.
- 4- Touches de couleur.
- 5- Éclairage orange.



SPÉCIFICATIONS DU CLAVIER:

Touches: 105 touches.

Type de commutateur: Membrane.

Charge d'actionnement: +- 7g

Durabilité des commutateurs: > 50 millions de frappes.

Tension de fonctionnement: 4,5-5,5 V.

Longueur du câble: câble tressé de 1,8 m.

Interface: USB 2.0.

Support du système d'exploitation: Windows, Android, IOS, Linux, etc.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DE LA SOURIS:

- 1- Equipée de 7 boutons programmables.
- 2- Design ergonomique et confortable.
- 3- Capteur jusqu'à 7200 DPI, personnalisable dans le logiciel.
- 4- Câble tressé de 1,8m.



SPÉCIFICATIONS DE LA SOURIS:

Capteur optique.

DPI: jusqu'à 7200, réglable par logiciel.

Éclairage: LED orange.

Durabilité des commutateurs: 5 millions de clics..

Support du système d'exploitation: Windows, Android, IOS, Linux, etc.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU TAPIS DE LA SOURIS:

Matière: Caoutchouc et tissu.

Dimensions: 300 x 235 x 3 mm.

Améliore le glissement de la souris.

Base en caoutchouc antidérapant pour éviter les erreurs de précision.

Surface lisse et lisse pour obtenir un glissement en douceur de la souris.

PRÉCAUTIONS D'UTILISATION:

Ne démontez ni ne remplacez aucun composant, à l'exception d'opérations spécialement marquées dans le manuel de l'utilisateur.

N'immergez pas le produit dans l'eau ou tout autre liquide, car ce produit n'est pas totalement étanche.

Déconnectez le produit d'un autre appareil et retirez-le s'il y a des éclaboussures de liquide, car cela peut provoquer un incendie ou une décharge électrique si les utilisateurs continuent à l'utiliser.

N'exposez pas le produit à proximité d'une source de chaleur ou d'un feu direct.

INSTRUCCIONS DE CONNEXION:

- Connectez l'USB de la souris au port USB correctement.
- Connectez l'USB du clavier au port USB correctement.
- Vérifiez que le PC ou la console de jeux vidéo reconnaît correctement le clavier et la souris.
- Utilisez le produit conformément au manuel d'utilisation.

SOLUTION DE PROBLÈMES:

Solutions aux conditions dans lesquelles l'appareil ne peut pas être reconnu:

- Vérifiez que les ports USB de l'ordinateur ou de la console de jeux vidéo, de la souris et/ou des claviers ne sont pas endommagés
- Vérifiez que le port USB de l'appareil est correctement inséré.
- Déconnectez et rebranchez le terminal USB.
- Redémarrez l'appareil

Si les suggestions ci-dessus ne permettent pas de résoudre les problèmes, veuillez contacter votre revendeur local.

IT - MANUALE DELL'UTENTE

Grazie di aver acquistato il Dragon Ball Super Gaming Pack di FR-Tec. Leggere attentamente il presente manuale e le istruzioni di sicurezza, e conservare per consultazioni future.

CARATTERISTICHE DELLA TASTIERA:

- 1- Tastiera da 105 tasti con sistema a membrana.
- 2- Cavo di 1,8 m.
- 3- Tecnologia anti-ghosting 26 tasti.
- 4- Tasti colorati.
- 5- Illuminazione arancione.

SPECIFICHE DELLA TASTIERA:

Tasti: 105 tasti.

Tipo di interruttore: Membrana.

Peso di attivazione dei tasti: +/- 7g

Durabilità degli interruttori: ≥50 milioni di digitazioni.

Tensione di esercizio: 4,5-5,5v.

Lunghezza del cavo: Cavo a treccia da 1,8 m.

Interfaccia: USB 2.0.

Supporto del sistema operativo: Windows, Android, IOS, Linux, ecc.



CARATTERISTICHE MOUSE:

- 1- Dotato di 7 pulsanti programmabili.
- 2- Design ergonomico e confortevole.
- 3- Sensore fino a 7200 DPI, personalizzabile via software.
- 4- Cavo a treccia da 1,8 m.

SPECIFICHE MOUSE:

Sensore ottico.

DPI: Fino a 7200, regolabile via software.

Illuminazione: LED arancione.

Durabilità degli interruttori: 5 milioni di clic.

Supporto del sistema operativo: Windows, Android, IOS, Linux, ecc.



CARATTERISTICHE TAPPETINO:

Materiale: Gomma e tessuto.

Misure: 300 x 235 x 3 mm.

Migliora lo scorrimento del mouse.

Base in gomma antiscivolo per evitare errori di precisione.

Superficie morbida e liscia per uno scorrimento fluido del mouse.

PRECAUZIONI PER L'USO:

Non smontare o sostituire alcun componente, ad eccezione delle operazioni indicate nel Manuale dell'utente.

Non immergere il prodotto in acqua o in altri liquidi. Prodotto non totalmente resistente all'acqua.

Scollegare il prodotto da un altro dispositivo e rimuoverlo in caso di schizzi, al fine di evitare incendi o scosse elettriche.

Non avvicinare il prodotto a fonti di calore o al fuoco.

ISTRUZIONI PER IL COLLEGAMENTO:

- Collegare correttamente l'USB del mouse alla porta USB.
- Collegare correttamente l'USB della tastiera alla porta USB.
- Verificare che il PC o la console riconosca correttamente la tastiera e il mouse.
- Utilizzare il prodotto secondo quanto riportato nel manuale dell'utente.

RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI:

Possibili soluzioni in caso di mancato riconoscimento del dispositivo:

- Verificare che le porte USB del computer, della console, del mouse e/o della tastiera non siano danneggiate.
- Verificare che la porta USB del dispositivo sia inserita correttamente.
- Scollegare e ricollegare la chiavetta USB.
- Riavviare il dispositivo.

In caso di mancata risoluzione dei problemi seguendo le raccomandazioni sopra riportate, contattare il rivenditore locale.

PT - MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR

Obrigado por comprar o seu Dragon Ball Super Gaming Pack da FR-Tec. Recomendamos-lhe que dedique algum tempo à leitura deste manual. Leia todas as instruções de segurança e guarde este manual para consulta futura.

CARACTERÍSTICAS TECLADO:

- 1- Teclado com 105 teclas com sistema de membrana.
- 2- Cabo de 1,8m de comprimento.
- 3- Tecnologia antighosting de 26 teclas.
- 4- Teclas de cor.
- 5- Iluminação laranja.

ESPECIFICAÇÕES TECLADO:

Teclas: 105 teclas.

Tipo de interruptor: Membrana.

Carga de acionamento: +- 7g

Durabilidade dos interruptores: >50 milhões de toques.

Tensão de funcionamento: 4,5-5,5v.

Comprimento do cabo: Cabo entrançado de 1,8 m.

Interface: USB 2.0.

Suporte do sistema operativo: Windows, Android, IOS, Linux, etc.



CARACTERÍSTICAS RATO:

- 1- Equipado com 7 botões programáveis.
- 2- Design ergonómico e confortável.
- 3- Sensor até 7200 DPI, personalizável no software.
- 4- Cabo entrançado de 1,8 m.

ESPECIFICAÇÕES RATO:

Sensor ótico.

DPI: Até 7200, ajustável por software.

Iluminação: LED laranja.

Durabilidade dos interruptores: 5 milhões de cliques.

Suporte do sistema operativo: Windows, Android, IOS, Linux, etc.



CARACTERÍSTICAS TAPETE DO RATO:

Material: Borracha e tecido.

Medidas: 300 x 235 x 3 mm.

Melhora o deslizamento do rato.

Base fabricada com borracha antiderrapante para evitar falhas de precisão.

Superfície suave e lisa para conseguir um deslizamento suave do rato.

PRECAUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO:

Não desmonte nem troque nenhum componente, exceto se existirem operações especialmente assinaladas no Manual do utilizador.

Não mergulhe o produto em água ou em qualquer outro líquido, uma vez que este não é totalmente resistente à água.

Desligue o produto de outro dispositivo e removê-lo se algum líquido salpicar sobre ele, já que pode causar incêndio ou choque eléctrico se os utilizadores continuarem a utilizá-lo.

Não exponha o produto perto de uma fonte de calor ou do fogo diretamente.

INSTRUÇÕES DE LIGAÇÃO:

- Ligue o USB do rato à porta USB corretamente.
- Ligue o USB do teclado à porta USB corretamente.
- Verifique se o PC ou consola reconhece corretamente o teclado e o rato.
- Utilize o produto de acordo com o manual do utilizador.

RESOLUÇÃO DE PROBLEMAS:

Resoluções para as condições em que o dispositivo não pode ser reconhecido:

- Verifique se as portas USB tanto do computador ou consola quanto do rato e/ou teclado não estão danificados
- Verifique se a porta USB do dispositivo está inserida corretamente.
- Desligue e volte a ligar o terminal USB.
- Reinicie o dispositivo

Caso as sugestões acima não consigam resolver os problemas, entre em contacto com o distribuidor local.

DE - BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich zum Kauf Ihres Dragon Ball Super Gaming Packs von FR-Tec entschieden haben. Wir empfehlen Ihnen, diese Bedienungsanleitung und sämtliche Sicherheitsanweisungen sorgfältig durchzulesen und für den späteren Gebrauch aufzubewahren.

TASTATUREIGENSCHAFTEN:

- 1- Tastatur mit 105 Tasten mit Membransystem
- 2- 1,8-Meter-Kabel
- 3- 26 Tasten mit Anti-Ghosting-Technologie
- 4- Farbige Tasten
- 5- Orangefarbene Beleuchtung

TASTATURSPEZIFIKATIONEN:

Tasten: 105 Tasten
Schaltertyp: Membranschalter
Antriebslast: +- 7g
Lebensdauer der Schalter: ≥ 50 Millionen Tastenanschläge
Betriebsspannung: 4,5-5,5V.
Kabellänge: Twisted-Pair-Kabel, 1,8-Meter lang
Schnittstelle: USB 2.0
Unterstützte Betriebssysteme: Windows, Android, IOS, Linux etc.



EIGENSCHAFTEN DER MAUS:

- 1- Mit 7 programmierbaren Buttons ausgestattet.
- 2- Ergonomisches, komfortables Design.
- 3- Sensor bis zu 7200 DPI, personalisierbar in den Softwareeinstellungen
- 4- 1,8-Meter langes Twisted-Pair-Kabel

SPEZIFIKATIONEN DER MAUS:

Optischer Sensor
DPI: Bis zu 7200, personalisierbar in den Softwareeinstellungen
Beleuchtung: Orangefarbene LED
Lebensdauer der Schalter: 5 Millionen Klicks
Unterstützte Betriebssysteme: Windows, Android, IOS, Linux etc.



EIGENSCHAFTEN DES MAUSPADS:

Material: Gummi und Textil

Maße: 300 x 235 x 3mm

Verbessert die Gleiteigenschaften der Maus.

Unterlage mit Antirutschgummi gefertigt, um Genauigkeitsfehler zu vermeiden.

Weiche, glatte Oberfläche für ein sanftes Gleiten der Maus.

GEBRAUCHS- & SICHERHEITSANLEITUNG

Keine Komponenten ausbauen oder austauschen, es sei denn, Sie werden in der Bedienungsanleitung spezifisch dazu angewiesen.

Das Produkt nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten tauchen, da das Produkt nicht vollkommen wasserfest ist.

Sollte Flüssigkeit auf das Produkt spritzen, ist dieses von anderen Geräten abzutrennen und zu entfernen, um einen möglichen Brand oder Stromschlag durch fortgesetzte Verwendung zu verhindern.

Das Produkt von Hitze- und Feuerquellen fernhalten.

ANSCHLUSSANLEITUNG:

- Verbinden Sie den USB der Maus korrekt mit dem USB-Port.
- Verbinden Sie den USB der Tastatur korrekt mit dem USB-Port.
- Überprüfen Sie, ob der PC oder die Videokonsole die Tastatur und die Maus richtig erkennt.
- Nutzen Sie das Produkt so, wie in der Bedienungsanleitung beschrieben.

TROUBLESHOOTING:

Lösungen für Umstände, unter denen das Gerät möglicherweise nicht erkannt wird:

- Überprüfen Sie die USB-Ports Ihres Computers oder Ihrer Videokonsole sowie auch die USB-Ports Ihrer Maus und/oder Ihrer Tastaturen auf sichtbare Schäden.
- Überprüfen Sie, dass der USB-Port des Geräts korrekt angeschlossen ist.
- Trennen Sie das USB-Terminal ab und schließen Sie es dann wieder an.
- Starten Sie das Gerät erneut.

Sollten die aufgeführten Schritte nicht zur Lösung der Probleme führen, kontaktieren Sie bitte Ihren nächstgelegenen Fachhändler.

NL - GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van het Dragon Ball Super Gaming Pack van FR-Tec. We raden u aan om deze handleiding aandachtig te lezen. Lees alle veiligheidsaanwijzingen en bewaar deze handleiding voor toekomstige raadpleging.

KENMERKEN TOETSENBORD:

- 1- Toetsenbord met 105 toetsen en membraansysteem.
- 2- 1,8 m lange kabel.
- 3- Anti-ghosting technologie van 26 toetsen.
- 4- Kleurtoetsen.
- 5- Oranje verlichting

SPECIFICATIES TOETSENBORD:

Toetsen: 105 toetsen.
Type schakelaar: membraan.
Bedieningslast: +- 7g
Levensduur van schakelaars: >50 miljoen keer drukken.
Bedrijfsspanning: 4,5-5,5 V.
Lengte van de kabel: gevlochten kabel van 1,8 m.
Interface: USB 2.0.
Ondersteuning van besturingssysteem: Windows, Android, IOS, Linux enz.



KENMERKEN MUIS:

- 1- Uitgerust met 7 programmeerbare knoppen.
- 2- Ergonomisch en comfortabel ontwerp.
- 3- Sensor tot 7200 DPI, aanpasbaar in software.
- 4- Gevlochten kabel van 1,8 m.

SPECIFICATIES MUIS:

Optische sensor.
DPI: tot 7200, aanpasbaar met software.
Verlichting: oranje LED
Levensduur van schakelaars: 5 miljoen klikken.
Ondersteuning van besturingssysteem: Windows, Android, IOS, Linux enz.



KENMERKEN MAT:

Materiaal: rubber en stof.

Afmetingen: 300 x 235 x 3 mm.

Verbeterd het glijden van de muis.

Basis vervaardigd met anti-slip rubber om precisiefouten te vermijden.

Zacht en glad oppervlak om de muis zacht te kunnen verschuiven.

VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN:

Geen enkele component mag worden gedemonteerd of verwisseld, behalve indien dit specifiek is aangegeven in de gebruikershandleiding.

Het product mag niet worden ondergedompeld in water of een ander product, aangezien het niet volledig waterdicht is.

Koppel het product los en verwijder het indien u er een vloeistof op morst, aangezien dit kan leiden tot brand of elektrische schok indien u het blijft gebruiken.

Plaats het product niet dicht bij een warmtebron of vuur.

AANWIJZINGEN VOOR VERBINDING:

- Sluit de USB-kabel van de muis aan op de USB-poort.

- Sluit de USB-kabel van het toetsenbord aan op de USB-poort.

- Controleer of de PC/videoconsole het toetsenbord en de muis herkent.

- Gebruik het product volgens de handleiding.

OPLOSSEN VAN PROBLEMEN:

Oplossingen voor het geval het product niet wordt herkend:

- Verifieer of de USB-poorten van de computer/videoconsole en van de muis/toetsenbord niet beschadigd zijn
- Controleer of de USB-kabel van het product juist is ingevoerd
- Trek de USB-kabel uit en steek hem weer in
- Start het product opnieuw op

Indien deze suggesties het probleem niet oplossen, neem dan contact op met uw plaatselijke distributeur.



FR-Tec logo and trademark are propriety of Blade Representaciones S.L. and are registered. PS5 is trademark of Sony. Xbox Series X|S and Windows is a trademark of Microsoft. Mac is a trademark of Apple. This product is not sponsored or approved by Sony, Microsoft or Apple. FR-Tec, su logo y marca son propiedad de Blade Representaciones S.L. y están registrados. PS5 es marca registrada de Sony, Xbox Series X|S y Windows son marca registrada de Microsoft. Mac es marca registrada de Apple. Este producto no está esponsorizado, aprobado ni patrocinado por Sony, Microsoft o Apple.



www.blade.es
hello@blade.es
Blade Representaciones S.L.
Serra de la Salut 11, N-5,
08210 Barberà del Vallès
(Barcelona) ESP



www.fr-tec.com
hello@fr-tec.com



TOEI ANIMATION
Since 1956

